|              | F            | lorida Depa                             | rtment of                | State      | 1. <i>PALMI</i><br>(933                | D            |
|--------------|--------------|---|--------------------------|------------|--|--------------|
|              |              | Division of                             | Corporation              |            |  |              |
|              |              | Electronic Fil                          | ing Cover Sl             | heet       | ······································ | _            |
|              |              | this page and use<br>low) on the top an |                          |            |  |              |
|              |              | (((H05000                               | 138131 3)))              |            |  |              |
| Not          |              | he REFRESH/RE<br>Doing so will gen      |                          |            | vser from this                         |              |
| To:<br>From: | Account Name | = (850)205~0                            | MBERG BAENA<br>32<br>580 | PRICE & AX | ELROD LLP.                             | F1L          |
|              | LIMIT        | TED LIABI                               | LITY CO                  | OMPAN      | Y P                                    | AHIO         |
|              | ,            | BLID C                                  | GP, LLC                  |            | ORIDA                                  | , 0 <b>t</b> |
|              | Certific     | cate of Status                          |                          | 1          | DRIDAS JUN - 2 PH 4: 09                | ្រុ<br>រដ្ឋា |
|              |              | ed Copy                                 |                          | 1          |  | ٠            |

.

T.

## FILE No.320 06/02 '05 15:39 ID:BILZIN, SUMBERG

FAX:3053747593

PAGE 2/ 3

H05000138131 3

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BLID GP, LLC & Florida limited liability company

1. The name of the limited liability company is BLID GP, LLC.

2. The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

321 East Hillsboro Boulevard Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441

 The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company are:

> Theodore R. Stotzer 321 East Hillsboro Boulevard Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441

Dated: as of June 2, 2005

Theodore R. Stotzer, Authorized Representative of the Member

<u>S</u> JUN -2 П AH Ö ö 2

## H05000138131 3

FILE No. 320 06/02 '05 15:40 ID:BILZIN, SUMBERG

FAX:3053747593

PAGE 3/ 3

H05000138131 3

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, who has been designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization as registered agent for the limited liability company therein named, hereby agrees that (i) he accepts such appointment as registered agent and will accept service of process for and on behalf of said limited liability company, and (ii) he is familiar with and will comply with any and all laws relating to the complete and proper performance of the duties and obligations of a registered agent of a Florida limited liability company.

Dated: as of June 2, 2005

Theodore R. Statzer, gistered Agent

.

05 JUN -2

AM IO: OL

Ē